BOX ASSIGI 03 - 20 - 2003	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
	FORM COVER SHEET TONS & PATENTS ONLY
OLD DIESO	RADEMARKS: ENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 3. 17 6]
SIR: PLEASI 102395123 CUM  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (ASSIGNURS(S)):	
1. KOMOROWSKI, Jacek S.	2.
3.	4. MAR 1 7 2
5. 7.	4. 6. 8. 8. □YES ⊠NO
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? ☐YES ☒NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: LITENS AUTOMOTIVE	
ADDRESS: 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 5T9, CANADA	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):     (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one	
document)	ble copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	
series code/serial no if not in item 1	if not in item 1
10/217,326 291772	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ABOVE TOTAL X WTO - WTO
5.5ATTY DKT:	PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	NUMBER: 03-3975
P 291772 702204CIP2	UNDER ORDER NO 50017 291772  dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	
<ol><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li></ol>	
0 1 -	10. Total number of pages including this
16	cover sheet, attachments and document 3
Signature	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Attorney Jack S. Barufka	<u>_</u>
Reg. No. 37087	Date: March 17, 2003
Atty/Sec: JSB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2012	FAX: (703) 905-2500
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	
9/2003 TDIAZ1 00000171 033975 10217326	

03/1

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

PAT-114X 5/02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jacek S. Komorowski, a Canadian citizen, whose postal address 31 Mulock Drive, Bond Head, Ontario, LOG 1B0, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE COMBINATION WITH DIRECT CAMSHAFT DRIVE COOLANT PUMP

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2001 as Serial No. 60/\_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, LAL 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jacek S. Komorowski does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

Jacek S. Komorowski AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Jacek S. Komorowski hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Con Covol

, 2001.

\_\_\_\_\_,this

Jacek S. Komorowski

PATENT

**REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0648** 

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Paul Robinson, whose full post office address is 13 Glangown Rh Toronte, Ontorio was personally present and did see Jacek S. Komorowski who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0649